
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

5 

9 

187 

24 

29 

44 

4 

64 

Name 

Derrick Moennick 

Quinn Posner 

Andrew Mawdsley 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Lance Spiering 

Aaron Robins 

Robert Posner 

Ken Wolgram 

Make Model 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P3 

Hayes MrIan FV 

Formula V Caracal C1 

KBS MK VII 

RD Merc Formula Vee 

Protoform P2 

Volkswagen Caracal C Formula Vee 

Member_ID 

625584 

202805 

486226 

209210 

345555 

631106 

88004 

678599 

Region 

27 

27 

27 

33 

96 

27 

27 

27 

Hometown 

Whistler BC 

Camas WA 

Abbotsford BC 

Beaverton OR 

Beaverton OR 

Surrey BC 

Bellevue WA 

Langley BC 

Best Tm 

1:53.803 

1:53.699 

1:54.281 

1:57.844 

1:52.149 

2:00.340 

2:01.768 

2:10.702 

Laps 
11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Sponsor 

BigTop Rentals 

Posner Law Office | PC 

First Due Motorsports | California Import Parts CIP1 CA 

Jurassic Peck Farms 

Maxxam Insurance 

Wolgram Financial Services.com 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/1/2022 6:44:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward - Ken Jones 

Chair SOM - Skip Yocom 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.949 

Avg. Speed 

71.185 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.149 

Best Speed 

72.225 

Best Lap by 

29 - Lance Spiering 

OFFICIAL

NWR Pacific Grand Prix US Majors 

Group 1 

Timed Race G1 

Race started at 16:51:49 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/28/2022 16:35 

2022 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX US MAJORS

May 28-29, 2022



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

No. 

9 

187 

5 

24 

44 

4 

64 

29 

Name 

Quinn Posner 

Andrew Mawdsley 

Derrick Moennick 

Marjorie Lundberg 

Aaron Robins 

Robert Posner 

Ken Wolgram 

Lance Spiering 

Make Model 

Protoform P3 

Hayes MrIan FV 

Protoform P2 

Formula V Caracal C1 

RD Merc Formula Vee 

Protoform P2 

Volkswagen Caracal C Formula Vee 

KBS MK VII 

Member_ID 

202805 

486226 

625584 

209210 

631106 

88004 

678599 

345555 

Region 

27 

27 

27 

33 

27 

27 

27 

96 

Hometown 

Camas WA 

Abbotsford BC 

Whistler BC 

Beaverton OR 

Surrey BC 

Bellevue WA 

Langley BC 

Beaverton OR 

Best Tm 

1:40.538 

1:39.966 

1:40.880 

1:41.588 

1:47.266 

1:42.803 

1:48.909 

Laps 
20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

2 

2 

Sponsor 

Posner Law Office | PC 

First Due Motorsports | California Import Parts CIP1 CA 

BigTop Rentals 

Jurassic Peck Farms 

Maxxam Insurance 

Wolgram Financial Services.com 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/1/2022 6:50:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward - Ken Jones 

Chair SOM - Skip Yocom 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.038 

Avg. Speed 

80.414 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.966 

Best Speed 

81.028 

Best Lap by 

187 - Andrew Mawdsley 

OFFICIAL

NWR Pacific Grand Prix US Majors 

Group 1 

Distance Race G1 

Race started at 14:27:50 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/29/2022 14:20 

2022 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX US MAJORS

May 28-29, 2022



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
5 
1 
2 
5 
6 
7 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T3 

EP 

T3 

ITE 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T3 

STU 

EP 

T4 

T3 

T3 

BSpec 

T2 

T2 

SPU 

BSpec 

STL 

GTL 

ITE 

No. 

57 

82 

81 

41 

109 

8 

18 

10 

66 

5 

96 

49 

58 

88 

40 

0 

7 

60 

09 

43 

2 

28 

1 

16 

32 

65 

Name 

Chris Hart 

Eddie Nakato 

Simon Asselin 

Austin Bradshaw 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 

Bob Rygg 

Oscar Jackson 

Colin Koehler 

Tom van Veen 

Rick Delamare 

Kristina Etherington 

Roldan de Guzman 

Mat Hennessy 

Kevin Lachance 

Kurt Frietzsche 

Scotty B White 

Ross Murray 

Thad Berger 

Kyle Keenan 

Norm Benson 

Marvin Epps 

Kenneth Driver 

Cherie Storms 

Kayla Etherington 

Michael Lewis 

Peter Juvet 

Make Model 

BMW 330i 

BMW E46 

BMW 330i 

Mazda RX7 

BMW 330i 

Porsche 911 

Mazda RX8 

Scion FRS 

Honda Civic CX Hatch 

Toyota FR-S 

Mazda RX8 

Scion FRS 

BMW 330i 

Honda S2000 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

BMW E46 

Mazda 2 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 (GT3) 

Porsche 

Member_ID 

650748 

388279 

607605 

487866 

434079 

182407 

371499 

547590 

540466 

639599 

324821_1 

549782 

648123 

525504 

350208 

215974_1 

233665 

674181 

378070 

510588 

511477 

118988 

479293 

355962 

113617 

352161 

Region 

27 

96 

27 

96 

27 

27 

19 

27 

27 

96 

19 

27 

27 

19 

33 

27 

19 

96 

19 

19 

27 

27 

19 

57 

27 

Hometown 

Yakima WA 

Ann Arbor MI 

Sammamish WA 

Dundee Or 

Renton WA 

Bothell WA 

Chino CA 

Spanaway WA 

Bellingham WA 

Snohomish WA 

Henderson NV 

Seattle WA 

Issaquah WA 

Blackfalds AB 

Mountain View CA 

Auburn WA 

Marina del Rey CA 

Redmond WA 

Vancouver WA 

Paso Robles, CA 

Huntington Beach CA 

Monroe WA 

Langley BC 

Henderson NV 

Poway CA 

Issaquah, WA 

Best Tm 

1:31.211 

1:31.079 

1:32.732 

1:32.875 

1:33.243 

1:31.410 

1:34.496 

1:34.888 

1:33.985 

1:34.749 

1:34.212 

1:35.492 

1:36.129 

1:34.132 

1:36.574 

1:38.010 

1:35.822 

1:37.992 

1:43.453 

1:45.520 

1:45.245 

1:44.593 

1:49.193 

1:48.481 

1:32.646 

1:41.077 

Laps 
12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

6 

Sponsor 

fabtek 

Cobalt Racing Brakes | AR Motorsports 

Hagerty | Valvoline | Cobalt Brakes | Mazda | AR Motorsports | Goodyear 

Racer on Rails | Redline Oil 

BP Racing 

SVL LLC | Jackson Racing | Mazda 

Osprey West-Troglotech | Hawk Performance | Summit Racing | TRD | Hoosier 

Red Line Oil/Hoosier/HPD/MFactory 

Osprey West-Troglotech | Hydro Physics Pipe Inspections 

EZ Racing 

OspreyWest-Troglotech | Hoosier | TRD | G-LOC Brakes | Team Hayai 

Bula Enterprises Ltd. 

Pacific Access Elevator | Haag Performance 

Knight Transport LLC | Hawk Brakes | Goodyear | Extreme CMT 

Hoosier 

Team KBR  | Mazda | Cobalt Racing Brakes | Molecule 

Digs Motorsports 

Tiki Heads International 

WCS Motorsports / 2nd Gen Racing 

EZ Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:43.453) for BSpec by Kyle Keenan 
New Track Record (1:34.496) for T4 by Oscar Jackson. 
New Track Record (1:33.985) for STL by Tom van Veen. 

Printed: 6/1/2022 7:08:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward - Ken Jones 

Chair SOM - Skip Yocom 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.402 

Avg. Speed 

82.101 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.079 

Best Speed 

88.934 

Best Lap by 

82 - Eddie Nakato 

OFFICIAL

NWR Pacific Grand Prix US Majors 

Group 2 

Timed Race G2 

Race started at 14:24:56 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/28/2022 14:15 

2022 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX US MAJORS

May 28-29, 2022

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GTL 

STL 

No. 

11 

9 

Name 

Scott Twomey 

Ed Iverson 

Make Model 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

467946 

316524 

Region 

27 

27 

Hometown 

Tacoma WA 

Redmond WA 

Best Tm Laps Sponsor 

| Poulsbo RV | Pat's Autosport | Loyning's Engine Service | RaceGearBox.com 

Iverson Holdings LLC | Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:43.453) for BSpec by Kyle Keenan 
New Track Record (1:34.496) for T4 by Oscar Jackson. 
New Track Record (1:33.985) for STL by Tom van Veen. 

Printed: 6/1/2022 7:08:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward - Ken Jones 

Chair SOM - Skip Yocom 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.402 

Avg. Speed 

82.101 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.079 

Best Speed 

88.934 

Best Lap by 

82 - Eddie Nakato 

OFFICIAL

NWR Pacific Grand Prix US Majors 

Group 2 

Timed Race G2 

Race started at 14:24:56 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/28/2022 14:15 

2022 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX US MAJORS

May 28-29, 2022

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

Not classified 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
5 
3 
6 
2 
1 
7 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
4 
5 

DNF 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

GTL 

T3 

T4 

T3 

GTL 

EP 

T3 

STL 

BSpec 

BSpec 

SPU 

STL 

EP 

T2 

T4 

T4 

STL 

No. 

57 

82 

109 

81 

18 

5 

88 

66 

32 

58 

49 

7 

11 

41 

60 

9 

09 

1 

28 

16 

40 

43 

0 

10 

96 

Name 

Chris Hart 

Eddie Nakato 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 

Simon Asselin 

Oscar Jackson 

Rick Delamare 

Kevin Lachance 

Tom van Veen 

Michael Lewis 

Mat Hennessy 

Roldan de Guzman 

Ross Murray 

Scott Twomey 

Austin Bradshaw 

Thad Berger 

Ed Iverson 

Kyle Keenan 

Cherie Storms 

Kenneth Driver 

Kayla Etherington 

Kurt Frietzsche 

Norm Benson 

Scotty B White 

Colin Koehler 

Kristina Etherington 

Make Model 

BMW 330i 

BMW E46 

BMW 330i 

BMW 330i 

Mazda RX8 

Toyota FR-S 

Honda S2000 

Honda Civic CX Hatch 

Mazda RX7 (GT3) 

BMW 330i 

Scion FRS 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda RX7 

BMW E46 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang 

Scion FRS 

Mazda RX8 

Member_ID 

650748 

388279 

434079 

607605 

371499 

639599 

525504 

540466 

113617 

648123 

549782 

233665 

467946 

487866 

674181 

316524 

378070 

479293 

118988 

355962 

350208 

510588 

215974_1 

547590 

324821_1 

Region 

27 

96 

27 

27 

19 

96 

19 

27 

57 

27 

27 

19 

27 

96 

27 

96 

27 

27 

19 

33 

19 

27 

27 

19 

Hometown 

Yakima WA 

Ann Arbor MI 

Renton WA 

Sammamish WA 

Chino CA 

Snohomish WA 

Blackfalds AB 

Bellingham WA 

Poway CA 

Issaquah WA 

Seattle WA 

Marina del Rey CA 

Tacoma WA 

Dundee Or 

Redmond WA 

Redmond WA 

Vancouver WA 

Langley BC 

Monroe WA 

Henderson NV 

Mountain View CA 

Paso Robles, CA 

Auburn WA 

Spanaway WA 

Henderson NV 

Best Tm 

1:33.916 

1:36.280 

1:37.909 

1:38.755 

1:36.567 

1:40.058 

1:38.352 

1:39.126 

1:40.432 

1:38.883 

1:41.498 

1:37.702 

1:41.543 

1:41.462 

1:40.162 

1:46.552 

1:48.876 

1:51.339 

1:51.566 

1:53.018 

1:42.904 

2:13.343 

2:09.807 

1:39.806 

Laps 
19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

15 

15 

11 

19 

Sponsor 

fabtek 

Cobalt Racing Brakes | AR Motorsports 

Racer on Rails | Redline Oil 

SVL LLC | Jackson Racing | Mazda 

Osprey West-Troglotech | Hydro Physics Pipe Inspections 

Bula Enterprises Ltd. 

Red Line Oil/Hoosier/HPD/MFactory 

OspreyWest-Troglotech | Hoosier | TRD | G-LOC Brakes | Team Hayai 

Hoosier 

| Poulsbo RV | Pat's Autosport | Loyning's Engine Service | RaceGearBox.com 

Hagerty | Valvoline | Cobalt Brakes | Mazda | AR Motorsports | Goodyear 

Iverson Holdings LLC | Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Motorsports 

Team KBR  | Mazda | Cobalt Racing Brakes | Molecule 

WCS Motorsports / 2nd Gen Racing 

Tiki Heads International 

EZ Racing 

Pacific Access Elevator | Haag Performance 

Knight Transport LLC | Hawk Brakes | Goodyear | Extreme CMT 

Osprey West-Troglotech | Hawk Performance | Summit Racing | TRD | Hoosier 

EZ Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #10 T4 Penalized 3 positions in class for pass under the yellow GCR 6.1.1.B.C 

Printed: 6/1/2022 6:45:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward - Ken Jones 

Chair SOM - Skip Yocom 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.627 

Avg. Speed 

74.050 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.916 

Best Speed 

86.247 

Best Lap by 

57 - Chris Hart 

OFFICIAL

NWR Pacific Grand Prix US Majors 

Group 2 

Distance Race G2 

Race started at 9:59:49 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/29/2022 09:55 

2022 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX US MAJORS

May 28-29, 2022

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

ITE 

ITE 

T2 

No. 

8 

65 

2 

Name 

Bob Rygg 

Peter Juvet 

Marvin Epps 

Make Model 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 

Ford Mustang 

Member_ID 

182407 

352161 

511477 

Region 

27 

27 

19 

Hometown 

Bothell WA 

Issaquah, WA 

Huntington Beach CA 

Best Tm Laps Sponsor 

BP Racing 

Digs Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #10 T4 Penalized 3 positions in class for pass under the yellow GCR 6.1.1.B.C 

Printed: 6/1/2022 6:45:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward - Ken Jones 

Chair SOM - Skip Yocom 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.627 

Avg. Speed 

74.050 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.916 

Best Speed 

86.247 

Best Lap by 

57 - Chris Hart 

OFFICIAL

NWR Pacific Grand Prix US Majors 

Group 2 

Distance Race G2 

Race started at 9:59:49 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/29/2022 09:55 

2022 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX US MAJORS

May 28-29, 2022

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 

P1 

FA 

FX 

P1 

No. 

52 

1 

4 

49 

Name 

Joe Viso 

James Blackwell 

Melvin David Kemper, Jr 

Chris Vian 

Make Model 

Elan / Mazda DP02 

Edge F1000 

MSR Formula Mazda 

Elan DP02 

Member_ID 

527352 

326144 

48486 

624382 

Region 

33 

27 

27 

33 

Hometown 

San Jose CA 

Olalla WA 

Toledo 

Auburn CA 

Best Tm 

1:20.996 

1:18.435 

1:25.196 

1:29.335 

Laps 
13 

13 

13 

12 

Sponsor 

Go Dog Go Motorsports 

Thanks Mazda | Goodyear 

Vian Enterprises- The Broach Masters-Laurel - Margraf racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/1/2022 6:40:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward - Ken Jones 

Chair SOM - Skip Yocom 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

24.263 

Avg. Speed 

87.162 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.435 

Best Speed 

103.270 

Best Lap by 

1 - James Blackwell 

OFFICIAL

NWR Pacific Grand Prix US Majors 

Group 3 

Timed Race G3 

Race started at 14:55:21 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/28/2022 14:50 

2022 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX US MAJORS

May 28-29, 2022



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 

P1 

FA 

FX 

P1 

No. 

52 

1 

4 

49 

Name 

Joe Viso 

James Blackwell 

Melvin David Kemper, Jr 

Chris Vian 

Make Model 

Elan / Mazda DP02 

Edge F1000 

MSR Formula Mazda 

Elan DP02 

Member_ID 

527352 

326144 

48486 

624382 

Region 

33 

27 

27 

33 

Hometown 

San Jose CA 

Olalla WA 

Toledo WA 

Auburn CA 

Best Tm 

1:18.053 

1:20.148 

1:24.131 

1:25.588 

Laps 
20 

20 

19 

19 

Sponsor 

Go Dog Go Motorsports 

Thanks Mazda | Goodyear 

Vian Enterprises- The Broach Masters-Laurel - Margraf racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/1/2022 6:46:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward - Ken Jones 

Chair SOM - Skip Yocom 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:26.090 

Avg. Speed 

100.816 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.053 

Best Speed 

103.776 

Best Lap by 

52 - Joe Viso 

OFFICIAL

NWR Pacific Grand Prix US Majors 

Group 3 

Distance Race G3 

Race started at 10:48:37 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/29/2022 10:45 

2022 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX US MAJORS

May 28-29, 2022



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

ITE 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT1 

GT3 

GT3 

No. 

12 

0 

4 

61 

78 

68 

28 

53 

13 

32 

80 

Name 

Michael Lewis 

Scotty B White 

Ann Doherty 

Rocky Crocker 

MD Racing (Martin) Dino 

Jason Fiorito 

Bud Reichard 

Collin Jackson 

Steve Goldman 

Craig Stevens 

Joe Harlan 

Make Model 

Jaguar XKR 

Dodge ViperComp Coupe 

Porsche Club Sport GT 4 

BMW Mustang 

Porsche Cayman S 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda Rx7 

Nissan 240SX 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 240sx 

Member_ID 

113617 

215974_1 

651603 

522924 

667553 

439212 

158068 

143342_1 

526550 

343027 

175515 

Region 

57 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27 

96 

27 

57 

96 

Hometown 

Poway CA 

Auburn WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Wenatchee WA 

Waldport OR 

Lake Tapps WA 

Seattle WA 

Langley BC 

Mercer Island WA 

San Marcos CA 

Oregon City OR 

Best Tm 

1:25.449 

1:28.122 

1:29.103 

1:36.198 

1:37.057 

1:37.856 

1:42.794 

1:28.140 

1:46.033 

1:50.924 

Laps 
12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

6 

5 

1 

Sponsor 

Goodyear 

GOT CDL? | Hawk Brake |  GoodYear | Extreme CMT 

Extreme CMT 

AES Inc. 

Specialty Engineering 604-598-9232 

TopTech Motorsports | Hoosier Tire | GodSquad 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/1/2022 6:41:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward - Ken Jones 

Chair SOM - Skip Yocom 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.939 

Avg. Speed 

82.070 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.449 

Best Speed 

94.793 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

OFFICIAL

NWR Pacific Grand Prix US Majors 

Group 4 

Timed Race G4 

Race started at 15:30:03 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/28/2022 15:45 

2022 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX US MAJORS

May 28-29, 2022



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

GT1 

GT1 

GT3 

ITE 

GT3 

No. 

68 

0 

4 

53 

11 

78 

28 

132 

12 

13 

80 

61 

32 

Name 

Jason Fiorito 

Scotty B White 

Ann Doherty 

Collin Jackson 

Scott Twomey 

MD Racing (Martin) Dino 

Bud Reichard 

Michael Lewis 

Michael Lewis 

Steve Goldman 

Joe Harlan 

Rocky Crocker 

Craig Stevens 

Make Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Dodge ViperComp Coupe 

Porsche Club Sport GT 4 

Nissan 240SX 

Toyota Tercel 

Porsche Cayman S 

Mazda Rx7 

Mazda RX7 (GT3) 

Jaguar XKR 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 240sx 

BMW Mustang 

Mazda RX7 

Member_ID 

439212 

215974_1 

651603 

143342_1 

467946 

667553 

158068 

113617 

113617 

526550 

175515 

522924 

343027 

Region 

27 

27 

27 

96 

27 

27 

57 

57 

27 

96 

27 

57 

Hometown 

Lake Tapps WA 

Auburn WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Langley BC 

Tacoma, WA 

Waldport OR 

Seattle WA 

Poway CA 

Poway CA 

Mercer Island WA 

Oregon City OR 

Wenatchee WA 

San Marcos CA 

Best Tm 

1:23.639 

1:23.502 

1:24.817 

1:31.544 

1:31.606 

1:32.945 

1:29.433 

Laps 
20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

6 

Sponsor 

GOT CDL? | Hawk Brake |  GoodYear | Extreme CMT 

Specialty Engineering 604-598-9232 

AES Inc. 

Goodyear 

TopTech Motorsports | Hoosier Tire | GodSquad 

Extreme CMT 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #4 Nonfunctioning transponder  Hand scored. 

Printed: 6/1/2022 6:47:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward - Ken Jones 

Chair SOM - Skip Yocom 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.451 

Avg. Speed 

96.434 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.502 

Best Speed 

97.004 

Best Lap by 

0 - Scotty B White 

OFFICIAL

NWR Pacific Grand Prix US Majors 

Group 4 

Distance Race G4 

Race started at 12:46:49 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/29/2022 12:40 

2022 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX US MAJORS

May 28-29, 2022



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
5 
6 
7 
3 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNS 

Class 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

No. 

92 

62 

87 

116 

17 

20 

74 

68 

73 

98 

77 

22 

43 

119 

9 

Name 

Thomas Micich 

Dave Sutherland 

Will Schrader 

Ryan Gutile 

Kyle Keenan 

Jason Rawlins 

Kyle Freiheit 

Adam Smalley 

James Wetter 

David Varco 

Dan Twomey 

Jeremy Kinzer 

Dave Dunning 

Shane Vorderstrasse 

Ed Iverson 

Make Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

415643 

293335 

343433 

513091 

378070 

411054 

344336 

551377 

240624 

227164 

544172 

647558 

260786 

667508 

316524 

Region 

96 

96 

96 

33 

96 

96 

GLOC 

96 

27 

19 

27 

96 

96 

27 

27 

Hometown 

Newberg OR 

Sherwood OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Madera CA 

Vancouver WA 

Gaston OR 

Redmond WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Bonita CA 

Port Orchard WA 

Lebanon OR 

Portland OR 

Lebanon OR 

Redmond WA 

Best Tm 

1:51.617 

1:49.865 

1:50.572 

1:51.905 

1:50.401 

1:52.429 

1:51.905 

1:52.533 

1:53.482 

1:55.516 

1:55.451 

1:55.090 

1:56.196 

2:00.167 

Laps 
11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

Sponsor 

Dan's Auto Center 

Wyatt Fire Protection 

Miatacage.com / Midas 

FlyinRyan Motorsports Mazda Hoosier 

Team KBR Speed Shop 

Miatacage.com | G-LOC brakes 

TFR 

Smak Plastics | Flextank | columbia manufacturing | Choquer Creative 

Kingston Mini Storage | G-Loc 

Aardvarc Racing 

Jensen Realtor Group | Pat’s Autosport 

A2 Storage 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Point S Tire 

Iverson Holdings LLC | Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
15 Minute Rain Delay 

Printed: 6/1/2022 6:43:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward - Ken Jones 

Chair SOM - Skip Yocom 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.228 

Avg. Speed 

73.130 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.865 

Best Speed 

73.727 

Best Lap by 

62 - Dave Sutherland 

OFFICIAL

NWR Pacific Grand Prix US Majors 

Group 5 

Timed Race G5 

Race started at 16:19:47 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/28/2022 16:00 

2022 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX US MAJORS

May 28-29, 2022



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
3 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNS 

Class 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

No. 

87 

92 

20 

17 

116 

74 

98 

73 

77 

68 

43 

9 

62 

119 

22 

Name 

Will Schrader 

Thomas Micich 

Jason Rawlins 

Kyle Keenan 

Ryan Gutile 

Kyle Freiheit 

David Varco 

James Wetter 

Dan Twomey 

Adam Smalley 

Dave Dunning 

Ed Iverson 

Dave Sutherland 

Shane Vorderstrasse 

Jeremy Kinzer 

Make Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

343433 

415643 

411054 

378070 

513091 

344336 

227164 

240624 

544172 

551377 

260786 

316524 

293335 

667508 

647558 

Region 

96 

96 

96 

96 

33 

GLOC 

19 

27 

27 

96 

96 

27 

96 

27 

96 

Hometown 

Happy Valley OR 

Newberg OR 

Gaston OR 

Vancouver WA 

Madera CA 

Redmond WA 

Bonita CA 

Bainbridge Island WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Battle Ground WA 

Portland OR 

Redmond WA 

Sherwood OR 

Lebanon OR 

Lebanon OR 

Best Tm 

1:37.586 

1:37.561 

1:37.460 

1:38.269 

1:38.071 

1:38.168 

1:39.094 

1:38.830 

1:39.565 

1:39.655 

1:40.403 

1:40.211 

1:40.517 

1:42.063 

Laps 
20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

Sponsor 

Miatacage.com / Midas 

Dan's Auto Center 

Miatacage.com | G-LOC brakes 

Team KBR Speed Shop 

FlyinRyan Motorsports Mazda Hoosier 

TFR 

Aardvarc Racing 

Kingston Mini Storage | G-Loc 

Jensen Realtor Group | Pat’s Autosport 

Smak Plastics | Flextank | columbia manufacturing | Choquer Creative 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Iverson Holdings LLC | Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Motorsports 

Wyatt Fire Protection 

Point S Tire 

A2 Storage 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/1/2022 6:48:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Sherri Masterson 

Chief Steward - Ken Jones 

Chair SOM - Skip Yocom 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Northwest Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

83.046 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.460 

Best Speed 

83.111 

Best Lap by 

20 - Jason Rawlins 

OFFICIAL

NWR Pacific Grand Prix US Majors 

Group 5 

Distance Race G5 

Race started at 13:33:14 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

5/29/2022 13:30 

2022 PACIFIC GRAND PRIX US MAJORS

May 28-29, 2022
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